

D/L 559  
20.03.2025  
Court No.14  
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 1178 of 2023  
In  
WPA 602 of 2022

Akhroba Banu  
Vs.  
Shri Dhaval Jain & Anr.

*Mr. Anjan Dutta*

*...for the petitioner.*

1. The petitioner alleges violation of the direction passed in the order dated **17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor with an additional copy to Mr. Sandipan Banerjee who usually represents the Howrah Municipal Corporation before this Court, intimating that the matter will appear in the list on **10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025**.
3. Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnor to comply the direction passed by the Court.
4. Leave granted to the learned advocate on record of the petitioner to amend the last line of paragraph 3 of page 11, third line of paragraph 4 of page 12 and the fourth line of paragraph 12 of page 15 of the contempt application.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**