

15.05.2025
Item no.166
AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN No.1178 of 2023
Akhroba Banu

-vs-

Shri Dhaval Jain & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.602 of 2022

Mr. Anjan Dutta ...for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka ...for the contemnor

1. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the contemnor, submits, upon instruction that, hearing was conducted and papers from the petitioner have been collected and necessary corrections have been made in the service records.
2. The Corporation shall take steps for forwarding the papers to the DPPG.
3. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the contemnor, hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till 26th June, 2025.
4. An affidavit-of-compliance shall be prepared and circulated prior to the adjourned date.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

