

26-05-2025
Item no.83
**Subrata
Bhattacharyya**
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN No.1178 of 2023
Akhroba Banu

-vs-

Shri Dhaval Jain & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.602 of 2022

Mr. Anjan Dutta ...for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka ...for the contemnor

1. Learned counsel for the contemnor submits, upon instructions, that the PPO has been issued in favour of the petitioner on June 25, 2025.
2. Let an affidavit of compliance be prepared and served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner prior to the returnable date.
3. Relist on July 10, 2025.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

