

203
10.07.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 1178 of 2023
in
W.P.A. 602 of 2022**

**Akhroba Banu
-versus
Ms. Bandana Pokhriyal & Anr.**

**Mr. Anjan Dutta.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sueka.
...For the contemnor/ HMC.**

1. Copy of the Pension Payment Order dated 25th June, 2025 placed in Court today by the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the contemnors is retained with the records.

2. Copy of the same has been handed over to the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner in Court today.

3. The petitioner is directed to follow up the matter.

4. Re-list the matter for further consideration on 24th July, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)