

24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025

Item no.DL 139  
Court No. 14

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Special Civil Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

Case No.

**CPAN 1178 of 2023**  
**in**  
**WPA 602 of 2022**

*In the matter of :*

**AKHROBA BANU**

*.... Petitioner*

**VS.**

**MS. BANDANA POKHRIYAL & ANR.**

*....Alleged Contemnors*

*For the Alleged Contemnors / Howrah Municipal Corporation :*

**Mr. Sandipan Banerjee**

**Mr. Ankit Sureka**

*....Advocates*

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.
2. The alleged contemnors are represented.
3. List the matter on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.

**( Amrita Sinha, J. )**