

S/L 159
08.01.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 1178 of 2023

In

WPA 602 of 2022

Akhroba Banu

Vs.

Ms. Bandana Pokhriyal & Anr.

Mr. Anjan Dutta

... for the Applicant.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Ghosh

Mr. Rupsha Chakraborty

... for the State.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

Mr. Ankit Sureka

... for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

1. Learned advocate for the applicant submits, upon instruction that, though gratuity amount has been released, but the arrear pension and leave encashment are due and payable.

2. Learned advocate representing the alleged contemnors/Corporation submits, upon instruction that, the same will be released shortly.

3. In view of such submission, re-list the matter for further consideration on February 19, 2026.

4. Affidavit of compliance shall be filed on the adjourned date.

5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)