

7th May, 2026
Item no.D/L 16
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

CPAN 1178 of 2023
In
WPA 602 of 2022

In the matter of :

Akhroba Banu

.... Petitioner

VS.

Ms. Bandana Pokhriyal & Anr.

....Contemnors

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Anjan Dutta

....Advocate

For the Contemnors:

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

....Advocate

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits, upon instruction that, apart from the leave encashment, all other dues of the petitioner are being paid.
2. Learned advocate representing the contemnors seeks time to produce documents in support of such payment.
3. In view of such submission, relist the matter on 25th June, 2026.
4. The payment shall continue in the meantime.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)